0o nohaodeddidaidodogidud deosEosdsesdes

RELIGIOUS COMMUNITIES / HERMITAGE / WOMEN

Carmel of Jesus, Mary and Joseph
18772 W. Riverview Dr., Post Falls, ID 83854

Congregation of the Sisters of the Holy Cross

(CSC)
4702 N. Patton PI,, Boise, tD 83704
Phone: 208-323-8372
www.cscsisters.org
Sister Beth Mulvaney

Email: emulvaney@cscsisters.org
Sister Madeleine Clayton

Email: mclayton@cscsisters.org
Sister Mary Louise Wahler

Email: mwahler@cscsisters.org

Franciscan Sisters of the Eucharist (FSE)

Desert House
2098 Truckerville Rd., Pocatello, 1D 83204
Phone: 208-233-7462, (cell) 208-251-0195
Fax: 208-233-6411
Email: pocatello@fsecommunity.org
www.fsecommunity.org

Superior: Mother Anthony Marie Greving
Sister Mary Matthew Morrisroe
Sister Mary Colman Pyle
Sister JoAnn Seraffino

Order of St. Benedict (OSB)
Monastery of St. Gertrude
465 Keuterville Rd., Cottonwood, 1D 83522
Phone: 208-962-3224
Email: kjordan@stgertrudes.org
www.stgertrudes.org
Prioress: Sister Mary Forman
Email: srmaryforman@stgertrudes.org
Assistant Prioress: Sister Mary Marge Goeckner
Procurator: Sister Janet Barnard
Email: monastery@stgertrudes.org
Chaplain: Father Meinrad Schallberger, 0SB

Welcome Center, Museum, Gift Shop
Phone; 208-962-2050

Spirit Center
Phone: 208-962-2000,
Email: spirit-center@stgertrudes.org

Spirituality Ministry
Phone: 208-962-2071

Prioress Sr. Mary Forman
Sr. Janet Barnard
Sr. Barbara Ann Bielenberg
Sr, Claudia Rae Braun
Sr. Sue Ellen Drexler
Sr. Lillian Englert
Sr. Carlotta Maria Fontes
Sr. Corinne Forsman
Sr. Mary Geis
Sr. Barbara Jean Glodowski
Sr. Clarissa Goeckner
Sr. Mary Marge Goeckner
Sr. Benita Hassler
Sr. Teresa Jackson
Sr. Kim Marie Jordan
Sr. Mary Frances Kluss
Sr. Jean Lalande
Sr. Karen Martin
Sr. Elisa Martinez
Sr. Rose Marie Nutsch
Sr. Meg Sass
Sr. Maria Elena Schaefers
Sr. Margie Schmidt
8r. Chanelle Schuler
Sr. Betty Schumacher
Sr. Gerry Marie Smith
Sr. Cecile Marie Uhlorn
Sr. Esther Velasquez
Sr. Carol Ann Wassmuth
Sr. Placida Wemhoff
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LEWISTON

Director of Pastoral Care: Sister Margie Schmidt
St. Joseph Regional Medical Center
P.O. Box 816, Lewiston, ID 83501 Phone: 208-799-5204, (res.)
208-791-1011, Fax: 208-799-5528
Email: mschmidt@sjrme.org, 456mschmidt@gmail.com

Sister Mary Frances Kluss, LPN, OSB
Wedgewood Terrace
715 10th St., #C, Lewiston, ID 83501
Phone: 208-848-6018
Email: mary8165@juno.com

Sisters of Mercy of the Americas -

West Midwest (RSM)

La Posada Inc.
355 4th Ave. W., Twin Falls, ID 83301
Phone: 208-734-8700, Fax: 208-735-7474
Email: laposadaministries@hotmail.com

Sister RoseMary Boessen, RSM
2486 Sth Ave. W, Twin Falls, 1D 83301
Phone: (cell) 208-539-6899
Email: srrosieb@hotmail.com

Sisters of St. Joseph of Carondelet (CSJ)
Casa Carondelet
636 5th Ave., Lewiston, 1D 83501
Phone: 208-746-0229
www.csfla.org -
Sister Mary Patricia Rosholt
St. Joseph Regional Medical Center
Mission Integration
415 6th St. Lewiston, 1D 83501
Phone: 799-5299: Fax: 799-5528
Email; mary.rosholt@sjrme.org
Sister Mary Catherine Siminski
8t. Joseph Regional Medical Center Pastoral Care
415 6th St. Lewisten, 1D 83501
Phone; 208-799-5429, Email: mcsiminski@sjrmc.org

Sister Cristine Marie Robertson
St. Joseph Regional Medical Center Volunteer
St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store Volunteer
415 6th St. Lewiston, 1D 83501 Email: crobertson@csijla.org

Society of Sisters for the Church (SSC)
Sister Mary Arlene Ellis
3350 N. Collister, #108, Boise, 1D 83703
Phone; 208-830-9818
Email: maellis1013@gmail.com

Ursuline Sisters of the Roman Union (OSU)
Sister Margaret Johnson
1131 Kouse Street, Moscow, D 83843
Phone: {cell} 208-301-0293
Email: sisterm@stmarysmaoscow.com

HERMITAGE

Hermit Sisters of Mary (HSM)
Marymount Hermitage

Superior: Sister Mary Beverly Greger
2150 Hermitage Ln., Mesa, |D 83643
Phone: 208-256-4354
Email: marymount@ctcweb.net
www.marymount-hermitage.org

Sister Rebecca Mary Bonnell
In residence at St. Mary of the Valley
4440 SW 148th Ave., Beaverton, OR 97078
Phone: (503) 644-9181
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